Organization

Dutton Dunwhich West Elgin
Community Fund

Eagle Community Centre Inc.

Elgin International Club

Four Counties Health Services
Foundation

Kiwanis Club of Rodney

Quad County Support Services

Royal Canadian Legion Branch 221

Tiny Tots - EarlyOn Plagroup

West Elgin Community Health
Centre - Seniors Spring Fling

West Elgin Community Health
Centre - Fitness Program

West Elgin Community Health
Centre - Stroller Walk & Lunch

Contact Information

Funds

Total Funds Requested LS Received in Notes Awarded
Requested .
prior years
Waived Fee Rentals for Scout Hall 3-4 times annually
$ 200.00 | $ -
Replace ten tables due to water damage
$ 2,000.00 2023 - $1,000
Exterior Painting of the Club Property
$ 10,000.00 2023 - $1,000
2023 - $6,500 Medical Equipment
2020 - $5,000
2019 - $25,000
$ 7,300.00 2018 - $25,000
Children Book Club, providing free book to children in the area.
$ 500.00 2023 - $500
Summer Youth Transition Program
$ 3,500.00 2023 - $3,500
2022 - $3,000 Roof Replacement
2021 - $3,000
$ 46,458.96
Scout Hall Rental - Fee Waiver
$1,134
Local Seniors event
$ 5,300.00
Miller Park Pavilion Fee Waiver
$260

$100

Miller Park Pavilion Fee Waiver




Funds

Organization Contact Information Total Funds Requested LD Bl Received in Notes Awarded
Requested .
prior years
Rodney Recreation Centre Fee Waiver
West Elgin Community Health
Centre - Vaccination Clinic $450
West Lorne and Community Maintain Village plants at welcome signs and downtown
Horticultural Society - Purchase,
Planting and Maintenance of Village
Plants $ 1,500.00 $ 1,245.44
Fee Waiver for event
West Lorne and Community
Horticultural Society - Annual Plant
and Bake Sale $ 478.00
2023 - $2,554.95 |Bowling Green Maintenance
2022 - $2,853.00
2021 - $2,493.03
West Lorne Lawn Bowling Club - 2019 - $1,493.78
Mainteannce of the Bowling Greens $ 2,500.00 2018 - $1,475.29
2021 - $500.00 Fee Rental for Various Events
2019 - $300.00
2018 - $300.00
West Lorne Optimist - Misc Events $ 829.00
2023 - $2,500.00 [Mothers Day Road Race
2019 - $1,500.00
2018 - $1,370.62
West Lorne Optimist - Road Race $ 2,500.00
In Kind Funds Grand Total
Totals $ 3,451.00 | $ 81,558.96 | $§ 85,009.96




	Sheet2

